8 7 6 5 4 3 ?

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER AT | ECR-16-000600 150AN2016 | XZ | CT
wUMBeR  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR S I s

C ECR-19-007534 13MAY2019 | F/ CT
2150575~ C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D | ECR-19-012980 19AUG2019 | FJ | TE

2150575-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2150575-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-215050715-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-21505715-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP SI/E TYPE

WIRE | 2.79 mm [.110] F

INSUL|4.06 mm [.160] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS

408-35043 LL]
- 1 - W - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- 1 1 W 1 2119082-1 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 W W 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION AN I L A l %22231 ;Egg\im%\ﬁSEEE%?EMEE?L gég
N N T -

[EAMINAL NAWE: SPADE o DR R O I 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIPLENGTH |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - [REF[REFREFREF]  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
5.08-5.97 mm [.200-.235 IN] 2.54-3.56 mm [.100-.140 IN] 7 - 1 | 1 1 2119955-7 ASSY  LUBRICATOR, END FEED 8/

TERMINAL 14-2084 - - mEEEERER 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 - 2119791-5 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73

SPECLEICATION - 1 W W 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE Ia

TERMINALS APPLIEDIKL -l 2121272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70

- 1 1 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
e Lo R I “ 2212 2| 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RofS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 1 W 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
60774-1 60775- 1

- 1 1 1 ] 5-18022-95 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - W - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 53

- 4 4 /4 il 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57

- 2 ? ’ ’ 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56

- 2 fa i ’ 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE ® LE{} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -l 212127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S 2063961-1 FEED FINGER 51
14 AWG 1 .88+/-0.05 [.074+/-.0021 6.1 -1 l21 1172 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
16 AWG 1. 70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 7.9 -l - -] 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
1.00mm2 1.604/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 9. | -l -] -] 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47

18 AWG 1.524/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 9.8 - | T 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- 1 1 1 1 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44

- 1 W W 1 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
!LQ - 8 8 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
- 2 ? ’ ’ 2163083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 1 31

Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2 fa f ’ 2163083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Lﬁl - 1 1 W 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2l
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T2l 201212 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 30 05
> TORAGE OF APPLICATOR. DR 1752371-2 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -l 212|127 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
1?& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SN SN N Buoede s JHAC -V
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE il A R O B 1901696~ SIRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -t 1901695-1 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT [ 8

5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 4141414 | 720795837 oL, BHOC, RoMy (Mb X T2) |
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 6-240641-17 SPACER | 6
Zﬁx ITEM 6 WILL NEED ADJUSTED FOR EACH CRIMP HEIGHT S T A 0] | JLOLt, O Do .-
TO MAINTAIN 70°-90° BEND REQUIREMENT. ADJUST ITEM 6 e A A 090784-¢ FRONT SHEAR PLATE 12

FOR 18AWG WIRE SIZE BEFORE SHIPPING APPLICATOR. A A 240833-2 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
Zﬁx TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED — 12 lele i SALEER DACER, OMEAR PLATE L0
' AR e 1 W W 1 1803071-1 SPACER, REAR SHEAR STRIP GUIDE 9

W W 2 fa W 1 4-1633383-6 ANVIL, COMBINATION 3

1 - 1 1 1 ] 4-240651-2 BLADE, SLUG N

6N\ " 1 W W 1 1-690759-1 FORMING (FLANGING) TOOL 6

KWARNING - 1 1 1 1 3-240641-3 SPACER 5
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N R R B 5380112 5L0CK. CRIMPER SPACER 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T2 2 6-1633961-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NN 455888~ 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T pe e i) 406408-9 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W

-77-72-710-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
I SRR 0 CRGE g B CalTab 16 eI SRl ATIon [ o TBMAY2OTS — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH??ELQiEMAN WSMAYEOWS C%%%%%D [Z/iZéggj HarriSburg’ PAYW710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 18MAY2015 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m e s o Decon bod Teed
S Applicator
S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GA%EEE %: ArTLICATION ST SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 [C=2150575 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | oF REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20 Loc DIST REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

44 25£0.05

30mm STROKE

RAM SEl-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

—_

MECHANTICAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

SEE SHEET 1

e b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

oy

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

2]
0 1~
< R
0 Y
. O 0 G ORGAN T ZATION DWEEIOB HIGMANWMAYZOWS C ) TE Connectivity
i . L\\\\L origpy oMATeDTS C::>7/Z§ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 18MAYZ2015 | NAME
mm T ELBIN Ocean End Feed
l¢\—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ﬁxy t/x %JT I <j \/ E%% ES I <>[w e o ropeT e Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @E=qn = *
T AR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pots U x :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150575
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET P OF4 REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150575-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-21505715-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2150575-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE |2.79 mm [.110] F
INSUL|4.06 mm [.160] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
- W W 2119082-1 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3 - W W 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: SPADE - 1 - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 4 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 136
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE " REFREF 994970 7 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
5.08-5.97 mm [.200-.235 IN] D2.54-3.56 mm [.100- 140 [N] T 51196417 "EED CAM. AIR FEED 5o
TERMINAL 142084 ’ ’ HERE 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
éEEE%E?EiQTON - - W 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- W 1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 147
TERMINALS APPUEDA - 1 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL AN I 2119905-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
50774 50775 - 2119791-5 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
- W W 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- fa ’ 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- W W 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- / ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE ' CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SIZE y§3 mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - -] 20639611 FEED FINGER 58
12 NG | 8817005 L 0Td+/- 0021 6 T -1 414 2168400-4 [ SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
16 AWG 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 7.9 o A 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 06
1.00mm? 1 60+/-0.05 [ 063+/- 0021 9 -1 2|7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
18 AWG 1.52+4/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 9.8 -1 2|2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 03
- W - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5]
- W % 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - W 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 483
- W W 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 295) 4]
[ 1] - 1818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
- fa ’ 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 3]
- e ’ 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - W 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2/
- fa ’ 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 e
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -1 1752371 -2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 27172 2-22281-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 1803292-4 DRAG 20
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S oree ] S b, o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i 13016951 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -1 6-240641-7 SPACER [ 6
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER — ] 1605205- ] BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 14
. DOCUMENT ., 101-35000. 1 - 1 1 690784-7 FRONT SHEAR PLATE (%
Zﬁl ITEM 6 WILL NEED ADJUSTED FOR EACH CRIMP HEIGHT [ Sl T e L .
TO MAINTAIN 70°-90° BEND REQUIREMENT. ADJUST ITEM 6 A c10645°8 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
FOR 18AWG WIRE SI1ZE BEFORE SHIPPING APPLICATOR. N - LT 1803077T-1 SPACER, REAR SHEAR STRIP GUIDE 9
Zﬁl 1 W W W 4-1633383-6 ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N - |1 1000651 7 BLADE. SLUG 7
6 W W 1-690759-1 FORMING (FLANGING) TOOL o
- W W 3-240641-3 SPACER 5
%\N/XFEN I%JG - W W 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
1 W W W 6-1633961-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING IR 155838 1 SPACER. CRIMPER 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NCT 1 156408-9 CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM 1
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, I P P R p—— SFecR PTION Ten
NO
R E F E R TO TH E INSTR UCT I ON S H E ET FOR P ROP E R S ETU P AN D ADJ USTME NTS . T 8" SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION. | DWN 18MAY2015 D o
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS T' ELB IN qur‘Sburg’ oY e
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 18MAY2015 [NAME
PACTFIC VERSION T e oigor Erd Tecd
| hlc il Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @‘E% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) A 1] 00775 (G2 150575 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET oF REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

=" “CED TYPE

35.22£0.05

Jz

MECHANTCAL

——

RAM SEl-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

CAM POSTTIONS
30 STROKE
. 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
. "/‘.
o) T T g e e T e D e T Town
)‘ B DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTK'ELBIN — tartishurg, A TTIOST 008
@ \\ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N ' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 18MAYZ2015 | NAME
@ mm L ELOIN Ocean End Feed
@ LR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLex hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC +- - -
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @i ¢
POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES + N i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
VATERTAL  |FINISH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2150575
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |**F P 4 OF4 REV D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



